Resolution of the Township of North Brunswick Confirming the Appointment of Monica Orlando as Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics

WHEREAS, the Local Registrar has recommended the appointment of Monica Orlando as the Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics for a term commencing March 25, 2025 and expiring December 31, 2025;

WHEREAS, Monica Orlando is a Certified Registrar and is qualified for the position of Deputy Registrar, having received her Certification from the New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey that Monica Orlando be and hereby is appointed Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics for the Township of North Brunswick, for a term of one (1) year expiring on December 31, 2025.

Justine Progebin Business Administrator Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
CHEDID				
HUTCHINSON				
MEHTA				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
GUADAGNINO				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on March 24, 2025.